criteria, the risk modules that significantly contribute to the SCR are: Market risk concentrations, Spread risk, Equity risk,
Health NSLT underwriting premium and reserve risk. Level of life underwriting expense and lapse risks is very close to the
level of significantly contributing risks, therefore, stress scenarios cover potential changes in lapse rates as well. In
addition qualitative criteria were considered: the analysis also includes risk factors, which might evolve into material risk
in the future (e. g. longevity risk) and risks driven by an actual stressed environment (e. g. low interest rates, downgrading
of bond ratings, decrease of interest rates).

33

ERGO Insurance SE | SFCR

All the stress situations were modelled using portfolio data as at 30.06.2024. The summary of the conducted stress tests
is presented in the table below.

Test Change in OF Change in SCR Change in
Solvency ratio

So
lo

 s
tr

es
s

te
st

s

1. Interest rate parallel shift by
a) -50 bps
b) -100 bps
c) -200 bps
d) +100 bps
e) +200 bps

a) -4 m€1
b) -9 m€1

c) -22 m€1

d) +8 m€1
e) +14 m€1

a) -0,6 m€1
b) -0,3 m€1

c) +0,8 m€1

d) +0,3 m€1
e) +1,2 m€1

a) -8 pp1

b) -23 pp1

c) -61 pp1

d) +19 pp1

e) +28 pp1

2. Equity shock: equity value decrease by 40% -8 m€ -3 m€ -8 pp

3. Inflation shock: inflation increase 5ppts on top of actual inflation -20 m€ +0,9 m€ -56 pp

4. Lapse risk:
a) 1 year 15% absolute
b) Persistent +50% from respective lapse rates

a) -20,5 m€1

b) -25,0 m€1
a) -0,5 m€1

b) -1,5 m€1
a) -52 pp1

b) -60 pp1

5. Premium risk for Health:
a) health new business decrease by 5%
b) health new business increase by 20%
c) health new business decrease by 20%

a) +0,4 m€
b) -1,5 m€
c) +1,5 m€

a) -0,3 m€
b) +1,2 m€
c) -1,1 m€

a) +3 pp
b) -10 pp
c) +10pp

6. Spread risk scenario:
Rating class is downgraded by one level -5,3 m€ +2 m€1 -25 pp1

7. Change of combined ratio in Health business: increase of
a) 5 ppts
b) 10 ppts

a) -1,3 m€
b) -2,5 m€

a) <0,01 m€
b) <0,01 m€

a) -3 pp
b) -7 pp

8. Change of asset duration:
Asset modified durations of 7–12 years are tested None +0,06 m€–+4 m€ -2 pp – -20 pp